
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012251-2022 

Awarded contract

CPU 4621 Highways Multi Discipline Framework

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-012251

Published: 11 May 2022, 12:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Ms Penny Taylor-Jones

Email

Penny.Taylor-Jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158764731

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012251-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012251-2022
mailto:Penny.Taylor-Jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU 4621 Highways Multi Discipline Framework

Reference number

DN597233

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham City Council (the 'Authority' or 'Employer') is seeking tenders from suitably
experienced and qualified entities (the 'Tenderer') for the inclusion on a Framework for the
execution of works.

Subject to suitability, the Council is seeking to appoint up to 2 Contractors to this
Framework. This framework is to deliver works in respect of Multi-Discipline works across
Nottingham City Council s boundaries, at times working as the Principal Designer and
Principal Contractor.

The Contractor will be responsible for all their own tools and equipment to carry out the work
as indicated in the works information.

It is anticipated that the majority of the works will be carried out within Nottingham City
boundaries.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 9

Lowest offer: £1,000 / Highest offer: £10,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45233000 - Construction, foundation and surface works for highways, roads

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham
UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire
UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework is to deliver works in respect of Multi-Discipline works across Nottingham
City Council s boundaries, at times working as the Principal Designer and Principal
Contractor.

The Contractor will be responsible for all their own tools and equipment to carry out the work
as indicated in the works information.

It is anticipated that the majority of the works will be carried out within Nottingham City
boundaries.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2017/S 140-286885

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:286885-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CPU 4621

Title

CPU 4621 Highways Multi Discipline Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thomas Bow Ltd

4-12 Middleton Street

Nottingham

NG7 2AL



Page 7 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

National registration number

4503934

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,000 / Highest offer: £10,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CPU 4621

Title

CPU 4621 Highways Multi Discipline Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 



Page 8 to 9

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Whitehouse Construction Company Ltd

Ewart House Blenheim Road

Ashbourne

DE6 1JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF11 - Derby

National registration number

1331981

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,000 / Highest offer: £10,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England & wales

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T09:24:37+0100
	TCPDF




